SIELCO SISTEMI srl
 via Roma, 24 - 22070 Guanzate (CO) – Italy
 Tel: +39 031899671 – Fax: +39 031976966
 e-mail: info@sielcosistemi.com
 website: http://www.sielcosistemi.com
  SS 10016SS 10016
Distributed I/O device in 6 DIN module box
4 inputs for mV and Thermocouples over RS-485

+ + + +
SS 10016  /  TCK     Input type
HOW TO ORDER
The SS10016 could be supplied as requested from the customer.
Refer to the section “Technical Specifications” for the input type available.
 DIP-SWITCHES : TABLES OF CONFIGURATION
Warning: set all the dip-switches in OFF position to access to the device in EEPROM modality
(the device will follow all the communication parameters set by software) or INIT.
Power-off the device before to change the set of the dip-switches.
SW1
3
NONE (*)
TAB.2 Parity settings
 (Pos.2 LSB; Pos.3 MSB)
3
EVEN
ODD
SPACE
2
2
32
32
SW1
RTU
TAB.1 Mode settings
 (Pos.1)
ASCII
1
1
Note (*):
- in Modbus RTU   Mode the setting is NONE; number of bit = 8
- in Modbus ASCII Mode the setting is MARK; number of bit = 7
SW1 65
2400 bps
TAB.3 Baud rate settings
 (Pos.4 LSB; Pos.6 MSB)
65
4800 bps
9600 bps
19200 bps
38400 bps
57600 bps
115200 bps
4
4
654
654
654
654
654
ON
DIP POSITION
OFF
 SW2
321
Address 1
TAB.4 Address Selection 1÷247
 (Pos.1 LSB; Pos.8 MSB)
4 765
321
Address 2
4 765
321
Address 3
4 765
321
Address 4
4 765
321
Address 5
4 765
8
8